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Fidelity Cablevision, LLC PSC MO No. 4
d/b/a Fidelity Communications ~ Original Adoption Notice

ADOPTION NOTICE

Local Exchange Tariff

Fidelity Cablevision, LLC d/b/a Fidelity Communications hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its
own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, PSC MO No. 1 — Local
Exchange Tariff heretofore filed with the Missouri Public Service Commission by Fidelity
Communication Services II, Ine.

Issued: November 18, 2019 Effective: December 18, 2019
Issued by: Tariff Administrator ,
210 E. Earll Drive FILED
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Service Commission
CN-2020-0128; YC-2020-0082



CANCELLED - Missouri Public Service Commission - 01/01/2025 - JC-2025-0089

FIDELITY COMMUNICATION SERVICESTI, Inc. PSC MO. No. 1
Section 1

1* Revised Sheet 1A
Cancels Original Sheet 1A

LOCAL MARKET TRIAL

A. Purpose

A market trial is intended to enable the Company to test it's ability to provide local
exchange services to the general public. During the trial, the Company will test its
network infrastructure, including both switching and distribution facility components. The
Company will also test support systems which are required to establish, provision,
operate and maintain services, whether such systems are provided solely by the
Company or in combination with systems provided by other carriers or vendors. A
market trial is not an offer to provide service to the general public. The market trial,
which will be geographically dispersed as the build out of Company facilities
progresses, will conclude on December 31, 2002. (m

B.  Eligibility

A maximum of 100 targeted participants may be provided services offered as part of the
local market trial.

C. Availability

Services subject to the local market trial are available in the Bourbon, Cuba and St.
James exchanges.

D. Services

Exchange services, both Residence and Business, offered as part of the local market
trial may include basic local exchange service, optional services, operator services,
E911 service and other services planned for offering to the general public.

Issued: November 21, 2001 Effective: December 31, 2001
Issued By: Dave Beier
Fidelity Communication Services 1I, inc.
64 N. Clark St. Miasaouri Public

Sullivan, MO 63080

FILED DEC 31 2001

Service Commission
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FIDELITY COMMUNICATION SERVICES I, INC. PSC MO. NO.1

Section 1
Original Sheet 1A
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A. Purpose REG'D NOV l@ 74[]0[]

A market trial is intended to enable the Company to test it's ability to provide local
exchange services to the general public. During the trial, the Company will test its
network infrastructure, including both switching and distribution facility components. The
Company will also test support systems which are required to establish, provision,
operate and maintain services, whether such systems are provided solely by the
Company or in combination with systems provided by other carriers or vendors. A
market trial is not an offer to provide service to the general public. The market trial,
which will be geographically dispersed as the build out of Company facilities progresses,

will conclude on December 31, 2001.
B. Eligibility

A maximum of 100 targeted participants may be provided services offered as part of the
local market trial.

C. Availability

Services subject to the local market trial are available in the Bourbon, Cuba and St.
James exchanges.

D. Services

Exchange services, both Residence and Business, offered as part of the local market
trial may include basic local exchange service, optional services, operator services,
E911 service and other services planned for offering to the general public.
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FIDELITY COMMUNICATION SERVICES 11, INC. PSC MO. NO.1
Section 1
Original Sheet 1B
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FIDELITY COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES Il, Inc.

WAIVER OF STATUTES

392.210.2
392.240.1
392.270
392.280
392.290
392.300
392.310
392.320
392.330
392.340

4 CSR 240-3.550(4),(5)(A)
and (5)(C)

4 CSR 240-10.020

4 CSR 240-30.040

4 CSR 240-32.060

4 CSR 240-32.070

4 CSR 240-33.080

4 CSR 240-33.040
(1) through (3) and
(5) through (10)

4 CSR 240-33.045

4 CSR 240-33.080(1)

4 CSR 240-33.130(1),(4)
and (5)

4 CSR 240-35

PSC MO. NO. 1

Section 2

1*' Revised Sheet 1
Cancels Original Sheet 1

Statutes

Uniform System of Accounts

Reasonableness of rates

Valuation of Property

Depreciation Accounts

Issuance of Securities

Acquisition of Stock and Transfer of Property
Stock and Debt Issuance

Stock Dividend Payment

Issuance of Securities, Debts and Notes
Reorganization(s)

Commission Rules

Held order records, Quality of service reports and
Exchange boundary maps

Depreciation Fund Income

Uniform System of Accounts

Engineering and maintenance

Quality of Service

Service objectives and surveillance levels

Billing and payment standards

Clear Identification and placement of charges on bills

Toll-free number for billing disputes on bills

Operator service billing requirements

(N)

(M
(M

Reporting of Bypass and Customer Specific Arrangements

Issued: December 17, 2008
Issued By:

Effective: January 16, 2009

Dave Beier

Fidelity Communications Services Il, Inc.

64 N. Clark
Sullivan, MO 63080

FILED
Missouri Public
Service Commission
JC-2009-0455



FIDELITY COMMUNICATION SERVICES 1], Inc. PSC MO. NO. 1

Section 2
Original Sheet 1
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392.210.2 Uniform System of Accounts
392.270 Valuation of Property
392.280 Depreciation Accounts
392.290.1 issuance of Securities
392.300.2 Acquisition of Stock
392.310 Stock and Debt [ssuance
392.320 Stock Dividend Payment
392.330 Issuance of Securities, Debts and Notes
392.340 Reorganization(s)

Commission Rules

4 CSR 240-10.020 Depreciation Fund Income
4 CSR 240-30.040  Uniform System of Accounts
4 CSR 240-35 Reporting of Bypass and Customer Specific Arrangements
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FIDELITY COMMUNICATION SERVICES I1, InbAissou ri Public PSC MO. No. 1
Section 4

RECD MAY 1 7 200fst Revised Sheet 1

Cancels Original Sheet 1

Service Commission

The rules and regulations specified herein apply to the intrastate services and facilities furnished
by Fidelity Communication Services 1, Inc. hereinafter referred to as the Telephone Company,
or Company, or FCS II. The Company operates as a competitive telecommunications company.
Failure on the part of the subscribers to observe the rules and statutes of the Missouri Public
Service Commission, after due notice of such failure, gives the Telephone Company the
privilege to discontinue the furnishing of service.

APPLICATION

In the event of a conflict between any rate, rule, regulation or provision contained within this
tariff and any rule or statutes of the Missouri Public Service Commission, the rule or statutes of
the Missouri Public Service Commission shall prevail.

Services contained in this tariff will be prbvided as a combination of facilities based, resale of

services only, and leasing of unbundled local loops from the Incumbent Local Exchange Carrier
(ILEC).

Except as noted otherwise, this tariff applies to all exchanges of the Company, and it applies to
both residential and business services.

The exchanges served by Fidelity Communication Services II, Inc. are as follows:

Bourbon

Cuba

St. James

Belle (N)
Bland (N)

The Company concurs in the exchange boundary maps for the exchanges listed
above as filed by the incumbent local exchange company in tariffs approved by the Commission.
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Issued: May 17, 2001 Effective: July 2, 2001
Issued By: Dave Beier
Fidelity Communication Services II, Inc.
64 N. Clark St.
Sullivan, MO 63080



FIDELITY COMMUNICATION SERVICES 11, Inc. PSC MO. No. 1
Section 4
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RECD NOV 1 § 2000

The rules and regulations specified herein apply to the intrastate services and facilities furnished
by Fidelity Communication Services II, Inc. hereinafter referred to as the Telephone Company,
or Company, or FCS I1. The Company operates as a competitive telecommunications company.
Failure on the part of the subscribers to observe the rules and statutes of the Missouri Public
Service Commission, after due notice of such failure, gives the Telephone Company the
privilege to discontinue the furnishing of service.

APPLICATION

In the event of a conflict between any rate, rule, regulation or provision contained within this
tariff and any rule or statutes of the Missouri Public Service Commission, the rule or statutes of
the Missouri Public Service Commission shall prevail.

Services contained in this tariff will be provided as a combination of facilities based, resale of

services only, and leasing of unbundled local loops from the Incumbent Local Exchange Carrier
(ILEC).

Except as noted otherwise, this tariff applies to all exchanges of the Company, and it applies to
both residential and business services.

The exchanges served by Fidelity Communication Services II, Inc. are as follows:
Bourbon

Cuba
St. James

The Company concurs in the exchange boundary maps for the exchanges listed
above as filed by the incumbent local exchange company in tariffs approved by the
Commission.
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Issued: November 13, 2000 Effective: December 28, 2000
Issued by: Dave Beier
Fidelity Communication Services II, Inc.
64 N. Clark St.

Sullivan, MO 63080
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FIDELITY COMMUNICATION SERVICES I, Inc.

PSC MO. No. 1

Section 5

8" Revised Sheet 2
Cancels 7" Revised Sheet 2

LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF CONCURRENCE - Continued

D. Exceptions to the Local Exchange Tariff of Fidelity Communication Services I,
Inc. (FCSI)

2.

The entire Section 28 of the FCSI tariff regarding Directory Listings shall

not apply. Instead, see Section 6 of this tariff.

Reserved for future use.

E. Exceptions to the Rates in the Local Exchange Tariff of Fidelity Communication
Services I, Inc.

Tariff Section Reference

1. Access lines- Resale Section 25, B.2.
Monthly Rate
Residence $14.00
Business $24.00 ()]
2. Access lines-Lease of unbundled local loops Section 25, B.2.
Monthly Rate
Residence $14.00
Business $24.00 Q)
3. NonRecurring Charges (Residence and Business) Section 26, C.
FCSII ILEC
& Resale (UNE)
Installation Charges $25.00 $45.00
Move and Change Charges — First Line $25.00 $45.00
Move and Change Charges — Secondary work,
each additional line $5.00 $30.00
Reconnection Charge $25.00 $30.00
4. Access Lines Section 25, B.1.
Monthly Rate — All FCSII Exchanges *
Residence $14.00
Business $24.00 ()
* Includes Extended Area Service (EAS) as described in part E.5. of this
Section
Issued: March 8, 2012 Effective: March 18, 2012
Issued By: Dave Beier
Fidelity Communications Services I, Inc. Filed

64 N. Clark St
Sullivan, MO 63080

Missouri Public
Service Commission
JC-2012-0422



FIDELITY COMMUNICATION SERVICES II, Inc. PSC MO. No. 1
Section 5

7" Revised Sheet 2

Cancels 6" Revised Sheet 2

LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF CONCURRENCE - Continued
D. Exceptions to the Local Exchange Tariff of Fidelity Communication Services I,
Inc. (FCSI)
1. The entire Section 28 of the FCSI tariff regarding Directory Listings shall
not apply. Instead, see Section 6 of this tariff.

2. Reserved for future use.

E. Exceptions to the Rates in the Local Exchange Tariff of Fidelity Communication
Services I, Inc.

Tariff Section Reference
1. Access lines- Resale Section 25, B.2.

Monthly Rate

Residence $14.00 (R)
Business $22.00 (R)
2. Access lines-Lease of unbundled local loops Section 25, B.2.

Monthly Rate

Residence $14.00
Business $22.00

3. NonRecurring Charges (Residence and Business) Section 26, C.

FCSII ILEC (M
& Resale (UNE) (T
Installation Charges $25.00 $45.00
Move and Change Charges — First Line $25.00 $45.00
Move and Change Charges — Secondary work,
each additional line $5.00 $30.00

Reconnection Charge $25.00 $30.00

4. Access Lines Section 25, B.1.

Monthly Rate — All FCSII Exchanges *

Residence $14.00
Business $22.00

* Includes Extended Area Service (EAS) as described in part E.5. of this
Section

Issued: September 22, 2010 Effective: October 22, 2010
Issued By: Dave Beier
CANCELLED Fidelity Communications Services 11, Inc.
March 16, 2012 64 N. Clark St FILED

Missouri Public . Missouri Public
Service Commission Sullivan, MO 63080 Service Commission
JC-2012-0422 JC-2011-0142



FIDELITY

COMMUNICATION SERVICES Il, Inc.

PSC MO. No. 1

Section 5

6" Revised Sheet 2
Cancels 5" Revised Sheet 2

LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF CONCURRENCE - Continued

D. Exceptions to the Local Exchange Tariff of Fidelity Communication Services I,

Inc. (FCSI)

2.

The entire Section 28 of the FCSI tariff regarding Directory Listings shall
not apply. Instead, see Section 6 of this tariff.

Reserved for future use.

E. Exceptions to the Rates in the Local Exchange Tariff of Fidelity Communication
Services I, Inc.

1. Access lines- Resale

*

Monthly Rate
Residence $21.00

Business $31.00

. Access lines-Lease of unbundled local loops

Monthly Rate
Residence $14.00

Business $22.00

NonRecurring Charges (Residence and Business)

Installation Charges

Move and Change Charges — First Line

Move and Change Charges — Secondary work,
each additional line

Reconnection Charge

Access Lines

Tariff Section Reference

Section 25, B.2.

Section 25, B.2.

Section 26, C.
FCSII
$25.00
$25.00

$5.00
$25.00

Section 25, B.1.

Monthly Rate — All FCSII Exchanges *

Residence $14.00
Business $22.00

Includes Extended Area Service (EAS) as described in part E.5. of this

Section.

Issued: September 15, 2009

Issued By:

CANCELLED
October 22, 2010
Missouri Public

Dave Beier

(1
ILEC
$45.00
$45.00
$30.00
$30.00
(1

Effective: October 15, 2009

Fidelity Communications Services I, Inc.

64 N. Clark St
Sullivan, MO 63080

Service Commission

JC-2011-0142
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JC-2010-0194



FIDELITY COMMUNICATION SERVICESII, Inc. PSC MO. No. 1
Section 5

5" Revised Sheet 2

Cancels 4" Revised Sheet 2

LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF CONCURRENCE - Continued
D. ExceptionstotheLocal Exchange Tariff of Fidelity Communication Services|,
Inc. (FCSI)
1 The entire Section 28 of the FCSI tariff regarding Directory Listings shall
not apply. Instead, see Section 6 of this tariff.

2. Reserved for future use.

E. Exceptionsto the Ratesin the Local Exchange Tariff of Fidelity Communication

Services|, Inc.
Tariff Section Reference

1. Accesslines- Resale Section 25, B.2.
Monthly Rate
Residence $21.00
Business $31.00
2. Access lines-Lease of unbundled local loops Section 25, B.2.
Monthly Rate
Residence $14.00
Business $20.00
3. NonRecurring Charges (Residence and Business) Section 26, C.
FCSII ILEC
Installation Charges $25.00 $45.00
Move and Change Charges — First Line $25.00 $45.00
Move and Change Charges — Secondary work,
each additional line $5.00 $30.00
Reconnection Charge $25.00 $30.00
4. AccessLines Section 25, B.1.

Monthly Rate — All FCSII Exchanges *

Residence $14.00
Business $20.00
* Includes Extended Area Service (EAS) as described in part E.5. of this
Section.
Issued: March 31, 2005 Effective: April 30, 2005

Issued By: Dave Beier
Fidelity Communications Services 11, Inc. HI'En
CANCELLED 64 N. Clark St I's
October 15, 2009 Sullivan, MO 63080 0 PSC
Missouri Public
Service Commission

JC-2010-0194
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FIDELITY COMMUNICATION SERVICESII, Inc. PSC MO. No. 1

Section 5
4™ Revised Sheet 2
Cancels 3" Revised Sheet 2

LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF CONCURRENCE - Continued

D. Exceptionsto the Local Exchange Tariff of Fidelity Communication Services
I, Inc. (FCSI)
The entire Section 28 of the FCSI tariff regarding Directory Listings shall
not apply. Instead, see Section 6 of this tariff.
Reserved for future use.
E. Exceptionsto the Ratesin the Local Exchange Tariff of Fidelity
Communication Servicesl, Inc.
Tariff Section Reference
1. Accesslines— Resde Section 25, B.2.
Monthly Rate
Residence $21.00
Business $31.00
. Accesslines Lease of unbundled local loops  Section 25, B.2.
Monthly Rate
Residence $14.00 (D)
Business $20.00 (D)
NonRecurring Charges (Residence and Business) Section 26, C.
FCSII ILEC
Installation Charges $25.00 $45.00
Move and Change Charges $25.00 $45.00
Reconnection Charge $25.00 $30.00
. AccessLines Section 25, B.1.
Monthly Rate — All FCSI1 Exchanges *
Residence $14.00
Business $20.00
Includes Extended Area Service (EAS) as described in part E.5. of this
Section.
Issued: September 10, 2004 Effective: October 10, 2004
Issued By: Dave Beier
Fidelity Communication Services 11, Inc.
64 North Clark St.

Sullivan, MO 63080



FIDELITY COMMUNICATION SERVICES I, Inc. PSC MO. No. 1
Section 5

3" Revised Sheet 2

Cancels 2" Revised Sheet 2

LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF CONCURRENCE - Continued

D. Exceptions to the Local Exchange Tariff of Fidelity Communication Services |,
Inc. (FCSI)

1. The entire Section 28 of the FCSI tariff regarding Directory Listings shall
not apply. Instead, see Section 6 of this tariff.

2. Reserved for future use.

E. Exceptions to the Rates in the Local Exchange Tariff of Fidelity Communication
Services |, Inc.
Tariff Section Reference
1. Access lines- Resale Section 25, B.2.

Monthly Rate

Residence $21.00
Business $31.00
2. Access lines-Lease of unbundled local loops Section 25, B.2.

Monthly Rate
Residence $60.00

Business $60.00

3. NonRecurring Charges (Residence and Business) Section 26, C.

FCSII ILEC
Installation Charges $25.00 $45.00
Move and Change Charges $25.00 $45.00
Reconnection Charge $25.00 $30.00
4. Access Lines Section 25, B.1.
Monthly Rate — All FCSII Exchanges * (N)
Residence $14.00
Business $20.00
* Includes Extended Area Service (EAS) as described in part E.5. of this (N)
Section.
Issued: May 24, 2004 Effective: June 23, 2004
Issued By: Dave Beier
Fidelity Communications Services Il, Inc.
64 N. Clark St

Sullivan, MO 63080



FIDELITY COMMUNICATION SERVICES I, inc. PSC MO. No. 1

Section 5
2" Revised Sheet 2
. Cancels 1% Revised Sheet 2

LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF CONCURRENCE - Continued
D.  Exceptions to the Local Exchange Tariff of Fidelity Commudifasionuri Public

Services |, Inc. (FCSI)
RECD JAN 1 9 2004

1. The entire Section 28 of the FCSI tariff regarding Directory Listings shall not

apply. Instead, see Section 6 of this tariff. Sarvice Commission
2, Reserved for future use.
E. Exceptions to the Rates in the Local Exchange Tariff of Fidelity Communication

Services |, Inc.

Tariff Section Reference

1. Access lines — Resale Section 25, B.2.
Monthly Rate
Residence $21.00
Business $31.00
2. Access lines — Lease of unbundled local loops Section 25, B.2.
. Monthly Rate
Residence $60.00
Business $60.00
3. NonRecurring Charges (Residence and Business) Section 26, C.
FCSII LEC
Installation Charges $25.00 $45.00
Move and Change Charges $25.00 $45.00
Reconnection Charge $25.00 $30.00
4. Access lines Section 25, B.1, (N)
Monthly Rate — All FCSIL} '
Residence $14.00 bﬁﬂklﬁf =)
Business $20.00 (N)
JUN 2 3 7004
Publ%gc(e‘r\« c%&}mﬁussion
MISSOURI
. Issued: January 19, 2004 Effective: February 18, 2004
Issued By: Dave Beier Mi_ssoéﬁ Public
Fidelity Communications Services Il, Inc.  Service Commission
64 N. Ciark St.

Sullivan, MO. 63080 FLED FEB 18 2004



FIDELITY COMMUNICATION SERVICES Il Inc. PSC MO. No. 1

Section 5
1% Revised Sheet 2
Cancels Original Sheet 2

LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF CONCURRENCE — Continued

D. Exceptions to the Local Exchange Tariff of Fidelity Communication Services |, Inc.
(FCSI)

Missourn FPuoic
" The entire Section 28 of the FCSI tariff regarding Directory Listings shall not

apply. Instead, see Section 6 of this tariff. RECT MAY 23 2002

2. Reserved for future use.

E. Exceptions to the Rates in the Local Exchange Tariff of Fidelity Communication
Services i, Inc.

Tariff Section Reference

1. Access lines — Resale Section 25, B.2.
Manthly Rate
Residence $21.00
Business $ 31.00
2. Access lines — Lease of unbundled local loops Section 25, B.2.
Monthly Rate

Residence $60.00

Business $ 60.00
3. NonRecurring Charges {Residence and Business) Section 26, C.

FCSih ILEC

Installation Charges $25.00 $45.00

Move and Change Charges $25.00 $45.00

Reconnection Charge $ 25.00 $30.00

Nissouri Public
FﬁB 18 2004
FILED JuL 01 2002
Pﬂblw Senﬂ s&ommiss“}ﬂ
Service Commission
Issued: May 23, 2002 Effective: July 1, 2002
Issued By: Dave Beier
Fidelity Communication Services ll, Inc.
64 N. Ciark St.

‘Sullivan, MO 63080
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FIDELITY COMMUNICATION SERVICES 1, Inc. PSC MO. No. 1

LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF CONCURRENCE -- Continued

Section 5
Original Sheet 2

{9€ Publie
Se%‘ggﬁggrﬁm salen

D. Exceptions to the Local Exchange Tariff of Fidelity Communica%[ﬁm&ésl,gh&ﬂﬂa
(FSCI)
1. The entire Section 28 of the FCSI tariff regarding Directory Listings shail not
apply. Instead, see Section 6 of this tariff.
2. Section 29, Sheet 1, B. regarding promotions shall not apply to this tariff.
E. Exceptions to the Rates in the Local Exchange Tariff of Fidelity Communication
Services I, inc.
Tariff Section Reference
1. Access lines — Resale Section 25, B.2.
Monthly Rate
Residence $21.00
Business $31.00
2. Access lines — Lease of unbundled local loops Section 25, B.2.
Monthly Rate
Residence $60.00
Business $ 60.00
3. NonRecurring Charges (Residence and Business) Section 26, C.
FCSII ILE
Installation Charges $25.00 $ 45.00
Move and Change Charges $ 25.00 $45.00
Reconnection Charge $25.00 $ 30.00
CANCELLED
JuL 01 2002
o+
L Rc%%" Miseeur Publl
o han amanssion 1 Publie
Punlia &ﬂffsgsaoum Sorvien Siamm aslon
S ~2.29
rLen oe€ 38 2o
Issued: November 13, 2000 Effective: December 28, 2000
Issued by: Dave Beier

Fidelity Communication Services II, Inc.
64 N. Clark St.
Sullivan, MO 63080



FIDELITY COMMUNICATION SERVICES II, Inc. PSC MO. No. 1
Section 5
Original Sheet 3

LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF CONCURRENCE - Continued

E. Exceptionsto the Ratesin the Local Exchange tariff of Fidelity Communication
Services|, Inc. (Continued)

5. Extended Area Service (EAS)

An arrangement whereby customers in one exchange can call custo mers
in another exchange at the Local Exchange Service rate.

EAS is available from and to the St. James and Safe exchanges.

Issued: May 24, 2004 Effective: June 23, 2004
Issued By: Dave Beier
Fidelity Communications Services Il, Inc.
64 N. Clark St. F’LED

Sullivan, MO 63080 MO PSC
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FIDELITY COMMUNICATION SERVICES I, Inc. PSC MO. No. 1
Section 6

Original Sheet 1

i Public
S@%\%%O ;'\%ﬁ‘im bolon

. A.  General RECD NOV 1,3 20600

1. One Directory listing is fumnished without charge to each customer in conformity to
the Company’s practices with respect to its directories. Listings are intended
primarily for the purpose of identification and are limited to information which is
essential to such identification. Directories are furnished only as an aid to the use of
the telephone service facilities and the Company reserves the right to refuse to insert
any listing in its directories which does not facilitate telephone service.

DIRECTORY LISTINGS

B. Conditions

1. A Primary Listing is furnished as part of and in the rates for telephone service.
The Primary Listing may include the name, address and telephone number of:

a. The individual, organization, firm or corporation contracting for the service.

b. A residential Primary listing may consist of a duel name listing whereby two
individuals with the same surname who reside at the same surname who
reside at the same address may both be listed with no more than two given
names. Each given name for the purposes of this Tariff is defined as any
combination, not to exceed two, of the following:

1} First name
Middle name
3} Initial

4) Nickname
5) Maiden name

c. A Duplicate Listing reversing the order of the individuals’ given names above
may be provided at the rates for Additional Listings.

d. When two or more lines serve a customer in a group arranged for a “hunting”
operator, each group of lines is considered one telephone number and is
entitled to only one Primary Listing

CANCELLED - Missouri Public Service Commission - 01/01/2025 - JC-2025-0089
M
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issued: November 13, 2000 Effective: December 28, 2000
. Issued by: Dave Beier
Fidelity Communication Services II, Inc.
64 N. Clark St.

Sullivan, MO 63080
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FIDELITY COMMUNICATION SERVICES 11, Inc. PSC MO. No. 1
Section 6
Original Sheet 2 ‘
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B. Conditions — (Continued) RtCD NOV 13} E’Bﬂﬁ

2. An Additional Listing may also include the same address and telephone number as
the Primary Listing, except that a different address may be shown for off-premises
stations located on other premises occupied solely by the customer.

DIRECTORY LISTINGS Serv

a. Additional Listings may be furnished with business or residence service for
persons who occupy the same premises.

3. An Alternative Listing (charged as an Additional Listing) refers a calling party to
certain other telephone numbers after business hours or on Sundays or holidays, or
if there is no answer on the first listed number.

a. Where the alternative call number is to be that of another customer, the listing
will be furnished only with written approval of the other customer.

4. Cross-Reference Listings (charged as an Additional Listing) enable a customer to
use a former listing to refer customers to his new listing appearing elsewhere in the
directory. Cross-Reference Listings do not include an address or telephone number
and are permitted when, in the opinion of the Company, they are necessary for the
proper identification of the customer, and are not desired to secure a preferential
position in the directory or for advertising purposes.

a. As an aid to the service, Cross-Reference Listings may be provided without
charge in connection with the service of federal, state for municipal government
agencies.

5. A Foreign Listing is a listing in any directory for which the customer does not have
local service. The rate for a Foreign Listing will be the rate listed in the Tariff.

6. Line of Information (charged as an Additional Listing) is listed information in addition
to a primary or extra listing that is intended to supply additional or special instructions
to the calling parties, e.g., office hours.
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1% Revised Sheet 4

Cancels Original Sheet 4

DIRECTORY LISTINGS
C. Rates and Charges

1. The following monthly rates apply in addition to Service Charges and are applicable
to the alphabetical section of the Telephone Directory for business and residence

customers.
Monthly
Rate
a. Primary Listings (1) $--
b. Additional Listings
1) Business $3.60 (1)
2) Residence $2.83 (1)
c. Foreign Exchange Listings
1) Business $3.60 (1)
2) Residence $2.83 (1)
d. Nonlisted Service, each $2.90 (1
e. Nonpublished Service, each $2.90 ()
1) See B.1 Conditions
Issued: May 26, 2011 Effective: July 1, 2011
Issued by: Dave Beier
Fidelity Communication Services I, Inc. Filed
64 N. Clark St. Missouri Public
Sullivan, MO 63080 Service Commission

JC-2011-0594
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C. Rates and Charges HECD NOV 1 ;j ZGGB

1. The following monthly rates apply in addition to Service Charges and are
applicable to the alphabetical section of the Telephone Directory for business
and residence customers.

Monthly
Rate
a. Primary Listings (1) $--
b. Additional Listings
1) Business 1.95
2) Residence 1.55
C. Foreign Exchange Listings
1) Business 1.95
2) Residence 1.55
d. Nonlisted Service, each 1.55
. e. Nonpublished Service, each 1.60

M"ssogriiﬁr%rlmcl
(1) See B.1 Conditions Sarisl Go oolo
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